504551654 09/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4598363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT SIEGEL	09/15/2017
ROBERT LEWANDOWSKI	09/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAIN MOUNTAIN, LLC	
Street Address:	207 CROSSMAN TERRACE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14620	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14070984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-626-1564

Email: patentEFS@idealawyers.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. ATKINSON Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNMP102US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN R. BRUNO
SIGNATURE:	/Karen R. Bruno/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=RNMP102US_Assignment#page1.tif source=RNMP102US_Assignment#page2.tif source=RNMP102US_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043612 FRAME: 0505 504551654

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Num	nber
RNMP102US	

Assignee Information

Name	Rain Mountain, LLC			
Address (line 1)	207 Crossman Terrace			
Address (line 2)				
City	Rochester	***************************************	State	NY
Country	US		Postal Code	14620
		Title of Inve	ntion:	
SYSTEM AND M A COOKING AI		THE PERFORMA	NCE, SAFETY	AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY OF
X United : X Foreign X United : Da United : United : Internat	States of America rights, till rights, tille and interest in States Patent Application States Patent Application States Provisional Patent A States Patent No(s)tional (PCT) Patent Applicational (PCT)	tle and interest in the the invention Serial No. 14/070,9 Da Application Serial No.	ne invention 84 te of Filing: _ o	11/04/2013
***************************************		Inventors (ass	ignors)	
	Name			Address
Robert Siegel		149 Dartmouth Str	eet, Apartmen	t D, Rochester, New York 14607 US
Robert Lewandow	SKI	1328 Klem Road,	Webster, New	York 14580 US

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

- Cocker Nicember

PONAMESCUS.

Vibereas, we the above identified (overfice) bave intentied certain new and carriel improvements of the invention identified plant application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to an illnearth of the application(s).

Aced, whereas we desire to assign can above identified rights, like and interest in the invention to the above above the Assignment

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the record whereof is hareby acknowledged,

the hereby aneign, set and transfer our above-identified rights; (sie and internal in sold insention, seld application (x) as identified above, including any diversors, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and in and to any and all private training thereto, which may be grammed of have prairied for said toversion and by and to any and all privates and remark allows thereof, and in and to any and all private to contract to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or paguing of patents in the Linked States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assigned.

And we beingly authorize and request the Director of the United States Peters and Trademark. Office to inscending Covery States States Letters Papers which may issue for said invention to sent Assigner, as assigner of the vision ogsit, title and covered therein:

And we tiether agree to sign and execute at necessary and lawful toture documents, including applications for tention part of said application for patent, doctor, for obtaining any release or releases of any betters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid transition, as the Assignee or at Designee(s) may from three to some expense and prepare at its two expense.

investors' Dignatures (Shintastation is deeped, do not ply base and propertito real page)		
X eme		
Robert Sieggi	[144] Dugs 9/15/2017	
Regings Convergentions (Sci.		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

- Occivet Number

RNAPHOOUS

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention").

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, life and interest in said invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reasoninations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignes.

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

inventors' Signatures (if Notaria) Name	Signature/Date
Robert Siegel	
Robert Lewardowski	C. D. J. L.
	:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 043612 FRAME: 0508